Linear drives SLG, flat design
Subject to change – 2008/042 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLG, flat design
Features
General information
• Piston∅ 8, 12 and 18
• Stroke lengths of 100 … 900 mm
• Two cushioning types selectable:

Subject to change – 2008/046 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLG, flat design
Type codes
SLG — 12 — 500 — YSR — A — Z2
Type
SLG Linear drive
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning, non-adjustable
YSR Linear shock absorber, self-adjusting
Position sensing
A Position sensing
Intermediate position
Z1 1 intermediate position
Z2 2 intermediate positions
Z3 3 intermediate positions
Z4 4 intermediate positions
2008/04 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLG, flat design
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
8 … 18 mm
-T- Stroke length
100 … 900 mm
General technical data
Piston∅ 8 12 18
Stroke1) [mm] 100 … 500 100 … 700 100 … 900
Pneumatic connection M3 M5
Mode of operation Double-acting
Operating medium Filtered compressed air, lubricated or unlubricated
Constructional design Rodless drive
Cushioning Flexible cushioning rings/plates at both endsg
�10 Self-adjusting at both ends
Position sensing For proximity sensing
Type of mounting Direct mounting
Mounting position Any
Driver principle Slotted cylinder, mechanically coupled
Guide Guide rail with slide
Max. speed [m/s] 1 1.5
1) Intermediate strokes are infinitely adjustable with stops.
Operating and environmental conditions
Piston∅ 8 12 18
Operating pressure [bar] 2.5 … 8 2 … 8 1 … 8
Ambient temperature1) [°C] –10 … +60
1) Note operating range of proximity switches.
Forces [N]
Piston∅ 8 12 18
Theoretical force at 6 bar 30 68 153
Subject to change – 2008/048 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLG, flat design
Technical data
Weights [g]
Piston∅ 8 12 18
Basic weight per 0 mm stroke
with P cushioning
215 410 965
Basic weight per 0 mm stroke
with YSR cushioning
225 420 995
Additional weight per 10mm stroke 11.5 17.5 29.5
Moving load
with P cushioning
80 160 440
Moving load
with YSR cushioning
90 170 470
Materials
Sectional view
1 2 3 4
Linear drives
1 Profile barrel Anodized aluminum